

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2434 OF 2006

BABU LAL SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.P.Mishra, Adv.
 Mr.Brijesh, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Rr-Ex-Parte(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

During the course of hearing it is found that the records of the High Court are available in this Court but the records of the trial court are not available which contain the exhibits and the statements of the witnesses. We are, therefore, unable to proceed with the matter in the absence of the original record. The original record of the trial court be summoned immediately and the same should be made available next week. The record of the trial court be summoned through special messenger.

The counsel for the State of M.P. is also not present. The Standing counsel be present on the next date of hearing positively. The Standing counsel for the State of M.P. shall use his office to get the records of the trial court positively at the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 25.05.2009.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master